General Description
The MAX5886/MAX5887/MAX5888 evaluation kits (EV
kits) are fully assembled and tested circuit boards that
contain all the components necessary to evaluate the
performance of the MAX5886 (12-bit), MAX5887 (14-
bit), and MAX5888 (16-bit), 500Msps, current-output,
digital-to-analog converters (DACs). Each EV kit
requires low-voltage differential-signaling (LVDS)-com-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE* IC PACKAGE
MAX5886EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 68 QFN-EP**
MAX5887EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 68 QFN-EP**
MAX5888EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 68 QFN-EP**
Part Selection Table
PART RESOLUTION (BITS) SPEED (Msps)
MAX5886EGK-D+ 12 500
MAX5887EGK-D+ 14 500
MAX5888EGK-D+ 16 500
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 0 N ot i nstal l ed , cer am i c cap aci tor  ( 0603)
C2–C15 14
0.1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R1A104KT or
Taiyo Yuden LMK105BJ104KV
C16, C28 0 N ot i nstal l ed , cer am i c cap aci tor s ( 0805)
C17, C20, C23 3
47µF ±10%, 6.3V  tantal um  cap aci tor s  ( B)
AVX TAJB476K006R or
Kemet T494B476K006AS
C18, C21, C24,
C26
4
10µF ±10%, 10V  tantalum  cap aci tors  (A)
AVX TAJA106K010R or
Kemet T494A106K010AS
C19, C22, C25,
C27
4
1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1A105KT
J1, J2 2 2 x 20-p i n sur face-m ount head ers  (0.1in)
JU1–JU5 5 2-pin headers
JU6 0 Not installed
L1–L4 4
Ferrite bead cores (4532)
Panasonic EXC-CL-4532U1
R1–R4 4 100Ω ±0.1% resistors (0603)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R5 1 100Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
R6, R8, R9 0 Not installed, resistors (0603)
R7 1 2kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R10, R11 2 24.9Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
R12, R13 2 0Ω ±5% resistors (0402)
CLK, OUT 2 SMA PC-mount vertical connectors
OUTP, OUTN 0
N ot i nstal l ed , scop e p r ob e connector s
Tektronix 131-4244-00
T1, T3 2
Transformers
Mini-Circuits ADTL1-12
T2 1
1:1 balun transformer
Coilcraft TTWB3010-1L
TP1, TP2, TP3 3 PC test points, black
TP4 1 PC test point, red
U1 1 S ee the E V  Ki t S p eci fi c C om p onent Li st
U2 1
1.25V voltage reference (8-pin SO)
Maxim MAX6161AESA or
MAX6161BESA
— 5 Shunts (JU1–JU5)
— 1
MAX5886/MAX5887/MAX5888 EV kit
PC board
*EV kit PC board temperature range only.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
+Denotes lead-free package.